## May 12, 1997 Elected Officials

## **RESOLUTION**

A resolution indicating those individuals and their titles authorized to conduct financial transactions on behalf of Mount Joy Township.

Whereas Mount Joy Township has various depositories for funds,

Whereas the Mount Joy Board of Supervisors has changed since many of these investment instruments were initiated,

Whereas it is now necessary to reinvest and or change some of the investment vehicles,

Now then, therefore be it resolved, by the Board of Supervisors of Mount Joy Township, Adams County, Penna. in a lawfully constituted meeting this 12th day of May 1997, the following persons are lawfully elected or appointed officials of Mount Joy Township and are authorized to conduct financial transactions on behalf of the Township,

Harold R. Beebe	Supervisor	Chairman, Board of Supe	rvisors
-----------------	------------	-------------------------	---------

Samuel L. Dayhoff Supervisor Vice Chairman, Board of

Supervisors

Earnest E. Long, Jr. Supervisor Assistant Secretary

Bonnie L Koontz Secretary / Treasurer

Further, be it resolved, this action will cancel any previous authorizations,

Further, be it resolved this matter of financial authorization will be an agenda item at each January Reorganization Meeting of the Board of Supervisors,

Further, be it resolved, signed duplicates of this document will be mailed by the Secretary to each financial institution where we now have Township funds deposited.

Signatures Date
Harold R. Beebe

Samuel L. Dayhoff

**SEAL** 

## Earnest E. Long, Jr.

Attest: Secretary